Midway (Ky.) (3-10) -vs- Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) (6-4)
12/14/12 at Campbellsville, KY

Date: 12/14/12 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dé;\%gfi"w Midway (Ky.) 20 36 56

Site: Campbellsville, KY Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 34 32 66

Referees: Kevin Walter, Troy Winders, Jeff Singleton

Notes:

Midway (Ky.) 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  Erin Lucas * 33 3-10 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 3 9

3 Ashley Lucas = 23  3-6 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 9

12 Dayanara Rivera * 20 2-5 0-0 5-8 0-3 3 2 2 5 0 1 9

11  McKinzie Laswell & 29 1-6 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 2 5

25  Star Armstrong * 22 1-3 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 1 1 0 0 3 2

T™M TEAM = 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

20  Whitley Henry 15 4-10 2-7 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 11

22  Tara Hill 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 4

21  Ksenija Knezevic 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3

5 Shantel Cherry 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 1 2

15 Gena Taylor 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

32  Michelle Smith 19 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 201 19-48 7-17 11-17 11-19 30 13 10 19 0 11 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 6-23 26.09% 1-6 16.67% 7-11 63.64%

Second Half 13-25 52.00% 6-11 54.55% 4-6 66.67%

Total 19-48 39.6% 7-17 41.2% 11-17 64.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Ashley Rainey * 31 9-11 0-0 4-7 8-6 14 3 0 1 3 1 22

3 Sarah Collins =3 26 5-11 0-1 1-2 4-6 10 1 0 2 0 1 11

11 Jasmine Brimm * 33 4-10 1-3 0-1 0-3 3 4 3 2 1 1 9

31 Kasey Litzinger =3 20 3-8 3-6 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 1 1 9

33 Sarah Gillis * 27 1-7 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 6 1 0 2 3

™ TEAM =3 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Jadelyn Proffitt 15 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 5 0 1 7

24  Kaiulani Karosich 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3

21  Emily Meeks 13  0-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 2 2

10 Kristiana Pumpure 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0

32  Stacia Jo Hill 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

50 Laura Skudra 8 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0

40 Ranika Rone 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 202 26-60 7-20 7-14 20-21 41 14 17 16 5 10 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-27 44.44% 5-12 41.67% 5-10 50.00%

Second Half 14-33 42.42% 2-8 25.00% 2-4 50.00%

Total 26-60 43.3% 7-20 35.0% 7-14 50.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Midway (Ky.)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

SUB STARTER by LUCAS,ASHLEY
SUB STARTER by LUCAS,ERIN

SUB STARTER by LASWELL,MCKINZIE
SUB STARTER by RIVERA,DAYANARA
SUB STARTER by ARMSTRONG,STAR

MISS 2PTR by RIVERA,DAYANARA
REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG,STAR
MISS 2PTR by LASWELL,MCKINZIE
REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG,STAR
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by RIVERA,DAYANARA
TURNOVER by RIVERA,DAYANARA

MISS 2PTR by LASWELL,MCKINZIE
REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG,STAR
MISS 2PTR by ARMSTRONG,STAR
REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG,STAR
GOOD 2PTR by ARMSTRONG,STAR

TURNOVER by RIVERA,DAYANARA

STEAL by LUCAS,ERIN
MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by RIVERA,DAYANARA

MISS FT by RIVERA,DAYANARA

FOUL PERSONAL by LUCAS,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,ERIN
SUB IN by SMITH,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,STAR
GOOD 2PTR by LUCAS,ERIN
ASSIST by RIVERA,DAYANARA

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,DAYANARA
MISS 2PTR by LASWELL,MCKINZIE

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

0-2

-2
2-4

3-4

5-4

5-7

H2

H2

H1

V1

H2

SUB STARTER by COLLINS,SARAH
SUB STARTER by BRIMM,JASMINE
SUB STARTER by RAINEY,ASHLEY
SUB STARTER by LITZINGER,KASEY
SUB STARTER by GILLIS,SARAH
GOOD 2PTR by RAINEY,ASHLEY
ASSIST by LITZINGER,KASEY

TURNOVER by COLLINS,SARAH

TURNOVER by RAINEY,ASHLEY

GOOD 2PTR by BRIMM,JASMINE

STEAL by RAINEY,ASHLEY
SUB IN by MEEKS,EMILY

SUB OUT by LITZINGER,KASEY
TURNOVER by MEEKS,EMILY

FOUL PERSONAL by COLLINS,SARAH

SUB IN by SKUDRA,LAURA
SUB OUT by COLLINS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by BRIMM,JASMINE

MISS 2PTR by SKUDRA,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by GILLIS,SARAH

BLOCK by RAINEY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by PROFFITT,JADELYN
SUB OUT by MEEKS,EMILY

SUB IN by LITZINGER,KASEY
SUB OUT by GILLIS,SARAH
GOOD 3PTR by LITZINGER,KASEY



-- ASSIST by BRIMM,JASMINE

MISS 2PTR by LUCAS,ERIN 14:33

14:33 BLOCK by BRIMM,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:23 FOUL PERSONAL by BRIMM,JASMINE
SUB IN by HENRY,WHITLEY 14:23
SUB OUT by LUCAS,ASHLEY 14:23

14:14 FOUL PERSONAL by PROFFITT,JADELYN
FOUL PERSONAL by RIVERA,DAYANARA 14:10
TURNOVER by RIVERA,DAYANARA 14:10
MISS FT by HENRY,WHITLEY 13:49
GOOD FT by HENRY,WHITLEY 13:49 6-7 H1

13:37 6-9 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by RAINEY,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST by BRIMM,JASMINE

MISS 2PTR by RIVERA,DAYANARA 13:10
-- REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,ASHLEY
12:46 SUB IN by COLLINS,SARAH
12:46 SUB OUT by SKUDRA,LAURA
SUB IN by KNEZEVIC,KSENIJA 12:46
SUB OUT by RIVERA,DAYANARA 12:46
12:42 MISS 2PTR by COLLINS,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by RAINEY,ASHLEY
FOUL PERSONAL by LASWELL,MCKINZIE 12:41
12:41 6-10 H4 GOOD FT by RAINEY,ASHLEY
12:41 MISS FT by RAINEY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,WHITLEY --
FOUL PERSONAL by HENRY,WHITLEY 12:33
TURNOVER by HENRY,WHITLEY 12:33
12:11 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by KNEZEVIC,KSENIJA --
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,WHITLEY 11:43
-- REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,ASHLEY
11:31 SUB IN by GILLIS,SARAH
11:31 SUB OUT by BRIMM,JASMINE
11:09 MISS 3PTR by LITZINGER,KASEY

-- REBOUND OFF by PROFFITT,JADELYN
11:05 6-12 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by PROFFITT,JADELYN

TURNOVER by SMITH,MICHELLE 10:59

10:45 6-14 H8 GOOD 2PTR by PROFFITT,JADELYN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:44
MISS 2PTR by HENRY,WHITLEY 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,SARAH
10:16 MISS 2PTR by GILLIS,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by RAINEY,ASHLEY

FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,MICHELLE 10:14
10:14 6-15 H9 GOOD FT by RAINEY,ASHLEY
SUB IN by CHERRY,SHANTEL 10:14
SUB OUT by LUCAS,ERIN 10:14
SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,STAR 10:14
SUB OUT by SMITH,MICHELLE 10:14
10:14 MISS FT by RAINEY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,WHITLEY --
TURNOVER by LASWELL,MCKINZIE 10:04
10:04 STEAL by PROFFITT,JADELYN
09:57 MISS 2PTR by PROFFITT,JADELYN
REBOUND DEF by LASWELL,MCKINZIE --
09:56 SUB IN by BRIMM,JASMINE
09:56 SUB OUT by LITZINGER,KASEY
GOOD 3PTR by KNEZEVIC,KSENIJA 09:31 9-15 H 6
ASSIST by CHERRY,SHANTEL --
09:12 MISS 2PTR by COLLINS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,STAR --



MISS 3PTR by HENRY,WHITLEY

STEAL by CHERRY,SHANTEL
MISS 2PTR by ARMSTRONG,STAR
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,WHITLEY
GOOD 2PTR by HENRY,WHITLEY

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,WHITLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by LUCAS,ERIN

SUB OUT by LASWELL,MCKINZIE
SUB IN by RIVERA,DAYANARA
SUB OUT by HENRY,WHITLEY
TURNOVER by CHERRY,SHANTEL

FOUL PERSONAL by ARMSTRONG,STAR

FOUL PERSONAL by KNEZEVIC,KSENIJA

TURNOVER by KNEZEVIC,KSENIJA

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,DAYANARA

GOOD FT by RIVERA,DAYANARA
SUB IN by SMITH,MICHELLE

SUB OUT by KNEZEVIC,KSENIJA
GOOD FT by RIVERA,DAYANARA

FOUL PERSONAL by CHERRY,SHANTEL

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,STAR
MISS 2PTR by CHERRY,SHANTEL

09:02
09:02
08:53

08:38
08:31
08:31
08:25
08:21 11-15 H4
07:59 11-18 H7
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:44

07:25
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:12
07:12
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:06
07:06

07:01

06:48 11-21 H 10
06:35
06:35
06:29
06:07
06:07 12-21 H9
06:07
06:07
06:07 12-21 H9
05:45

05:38
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22

04:53

04:41 13-23 H 10

SUB IN by SKUDRA,LAURA
SUB OUT by RAINEY,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by SKUDRA,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by GILLIS,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by SKUDRA,LAURA
TURNOVER by SKUDRA,LAURA

GOOD 3PTR by PROFFITT,JADELYN
ASSIST by SKUDRA,LAURA

SUB IN by MEEKS,EMILY

SUB OUT by GILLIS,SARAH

SUB IN by HILL,STACIAJO

SUB OUT by SKUDRA,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by BRIMM,JASMINE
MISS 2PTR by BRIMM,JASMINE

FOUL PERSONAL by PROFFITT,JADELYN
SUB IN by GILLIS,SARAH
SUB OUT by PROFFITT,JADELYN

STEAL by MEEKS,EMILY

SUB IN by RAINEY,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by COLLINS,SARAH

MISS FT by RAINEY,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by MEEKS,EMILY
MISS 2PTR by MEEKS,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by RAINEY,ASHLEY
GOOD 3PTR by BRIMM,JASMINE
ASSIST by GILLIS,SARAH

STEAL by HILL,STACIAJO
MISS 3PTR by BRIMM,JASMINE

FOUL PERSONAL by RAINEY,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by GILLIS,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by RAINEY,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by HILL,STACIAJO
REBOUND OFF by RAINEY,ASHLEY

SUB IN by COLLINS,SARAH
SUB OUT by MEEKS,EMILY
MISS FT by BRIMM,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by BRIMM,JASMINE
GOOD 2PTR by RAINEY,ASHLEY
ASSIST by GILLIS,SARAH



04:21 SUB IN by KAROSICH,KAIULANI

04:21 SUB OUT by HILL,STACIAJO
SUB IN by LUCAS,ASHLEY 04:21
SUB OUT by RIVERA,DAYANARA 04:21
SUB IN by HILL, TARA 04:21
SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,STAR 04:21
GOOD 2PTR by LUCAS,ERIN 04:09 15-23 HS8
03:43 MISS 2PTR by RAINEY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by HILL, TARA ==
MISS 2PTR by LUCAS,ERIN 03:26

== REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,ASHLEY
03:06 15-26 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by KAROSICH,KAIULANI
== ASSIST by GILLIS,SARAH

GOOD 2PTR by HILL, TARA 02:51 17-26 HO9
ASSIST by LUCAS,ERIN ==
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:48
FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,MICHELLE 02:31
02:31 MISS FT by COLLINS,SARAH
SUB IN by LASWELL,MCKINZIE 02:31
SUB OUT by CHERRY,SHANTEL 02:31
02:31 17-27 H 10 GOOD FT by COLLINS,SARAH
02:20 FOUL PERSONAL by BRIMM,JASMINE
GOOD FT by LUCAS,ERIN 02:20 18-27 HO9
02:20 SUB IN by LITZINGER,KASEY
02:20 SUB OUT by BRIMM,JASMINE
GOOD FT by LUCAS,ERIN 02:20 18-27 HO9

02:06 19-30 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LITZINGER,KASEY
-- ASSIST by GILLIS,SARAH

TURNOVER by LUCAS,ERIN 01:46
01:46 STEAL by GILLIS,SARAH
01:39 TURNOVER by COLLINS,SARAH
STEAL by LUCAS,ERIN 01:39
01:37 FOUL PERSONAL by GILLIS,SARAH
MISS FT by SMITH,MICHELLE 01:37
REBOUND OFF by HILL, TARA --
MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,ASHLEY 01:31
REBOUND OFF by LASWELL,MCKINZIE ==
TURNOVER by LASWELL,MCKINZIE 01:09
01:09 STEAL by LITZINGER,KASEY
FOUL PERSONAL by LUCAS,ERIN 01:05
01:05 19-31 H 12 GOOD FT by RAINEY,ASHLEY
01:05 SUB IN by SKUDRA,LAURA
01:05 SUB OUT by COLLINS,SARAH
SUB IN by RIVERA,DAYANARA 01:05
SUB OUT by LUCAS,ASHLEY 01:05
SUB IN by HENRY,WHITLEY 01:05
SUB OUT by SMITH,MICHELLE 01:05
01:05 19-31 H 12 GOOD FT by RAINEY,ASHLEY
MISS 2PTR by LUCAS,ERIN 00:47
00:47 BLOCK by LITZINGER,KASEY
== REBOUND DEF by GILLIS,SARAH
00:46 TURNOVER by SKUDRA,LAURA
00:46 SUB IN by RONE,RANIKA
00:46 SUB OUT by SKUDRA,LAURA
00:35 FOUL PERSONAL by KAROSICH,KAIULANI
GOOD FT by RIVERA,DAYANARA 00:35 20-32 H12
SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,STAR 00:35
SUB OUT by HILL, TARA 00:35
MISS FT by RIVERA,DAYANARA 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:30 SUB IN by BRIMM,JASMINE
00:30 SUB OUT by RONE,RANIKA



00:16 20-34 H 14 GOOD 2PTR by RAINEY,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST by BRIMM,JASMINE

TURNOVER by RIVERA,DAYANARA 00:01
00:01 STEAL by GILLIS,SARAH
00:01 TURNOVER by GILLIS,SARAH
00:01 SUB IN by MEEKS,EMILY
00:01 SUB OUT by BRIMM,JASMINE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Midway (Ky.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
20:00 SUB STARTER by GILLIS,SARAH
20:00 SUB STARTER by LITZINGER,KASEY
20:00 SUB STARTER by RAINEY,ASHLEY
20:00 SUB STARTER by COLLINS,SARAH
20:00 SUB STARTER by BRIMM,JASMINE

SUB STARTER by RIVERA,DAYANARA 20:00

SUB STARTER by LASWELL,MCKINZIE 20:00

SUB STARTER by LUCAS,ERIN 20:00

SUB STARTER by LUCAS,ASHLEY 20:00

SUB STARTER by ARMSTRONG,STAR 20:00

MISS 2PTR by RIVERA,DAYANARA 19:37
19:37 BLOCK by RAINEY,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,SARAH

19:24 MISS 3PTR by GILLIS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,ASHLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,ASHLEY 19:06 23-34 H 11
ASSIST by RIVERA,DAYANARA --
18:39 MISS 2PTR by BRIMM,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,SARAH
18:36 23-36 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by COLLINS,SARAH

TURNOVER by LUCAS,ASHLEY 18:20
18:04 TURNOVER by BRIMM,JASMINE
STEAL by ARMSTRONG,STAR 18:04
GOOD 2PTR by RIVERA,DAYANARA 17:58 25-36 H 11
ASSIST by ARMSTRONG,STAR --
17:37 MISS 2PTR by LITZINGER,KASEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
17:36 FOUL PERSONAL by RAINEY,ASHLEY
17:18 FOUL PERSONAL by LITZINGER,KASEY
MISS FT by LASWELL,MCKINZIE 17:18
GOOD FT by LASWELL,MCKINZIE 17:18 26-36 H 10
17:03 MISS 3PTR by GILLIS,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,SARAH
17:00 MISS 2PTR by COLLINS,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by LASWELL,MCKINZIE 17:00
16:51 MISS 3PTR by LITZINGER,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,STAR ==
MISS 2PTR by LUCAS,ERIN 16:25
== REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,ASHLEY
16:13 MISS 2PTR by LITZINGER,KASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,SARAH
16:09 26-38 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by COLLINS,SARAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:58
15:58 SUB IN by PROFFITT,JADELYN
15:58 SUB OUT by COLLINS,SARAH
15:58 SUB IN by SKUDRA,LAURA
15:58 SUB OUT by GILLIS,SARAH
TURNOVER by LASWELL,MCKINZIE 15:46

SUB IN by HENRY,WHITLEY 15:46



SUB OUT by LASWELL,MCKINZIE
STEAL by ARMSTRONG,STAR
GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,WHITLEY
ASSIST by LUCAS,ERIN

STEAL by LUCAS,ERIN
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,WHITLEY

FOUL PERSONAL by RIVERA,DAYANARA
SUB IN by CHERRY,SHANTEL

SUB OUT by LUCAS,ASHLEY

SUB IN by SMITH,MICHELLE

SUB OUT by RIVERA,DAYANARA
REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,STAR
MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,ERIN

REBOUND OFF by HENRY,WHITLEY
GOOD 2PTR by HENRY,WHITLEY

MISS 2PTR by LUCAS,ERIN

FOUL PERSONAL by HENRY,WHITLEY

GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,WHITLEY
ASSIST by LUCAS,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,WHITLEY

MISS 2PTR by CHERRY,SHANTEL

STEAL by ARMSTRONG,STAR
MISS 2PTR by LUCAS,ERIN

SUB IN by LASWELL,MCKINZIE
SUB OUT by SMITH,MICHELLE

MISS 2PTR by LASWELL,MCKINZIE

SUB IN by RIVERA,DAYANARA
SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,STAR

29-38 HO9

31-38 H7

31-40 HO9

31-41 H 10

31-41 H10

34-42 HS8

34-44 H 10

34-46 H 12

TURNOVER by PROFFITT,JADELYN

TURNOVER by PROFFITT,JADELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by GILLIS,SARAH
SUB OUT by LITZINGER,KASEY

MISS FT by SKUDRA,LAURA

MISS FT by SKUDRA,LAURA

MISS 2PTR by BRIMM,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by RAINEY,ASHLEY
GOOD 2PTR by RAINEY,ASHLEY
SUB IN by MEEKS,EMILY

SUB OUT by SKUDRA,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by MEEKS,EMILY

GOOD FT by MEEKS,EMILY

SUB IN by COLLINS,SARAH

SUB OUT by RAINEY,ASHLEY

FOUL PERSONAL by BRIMM,JASMINE

TURNOVER by BRIMM,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,SARAH
GOOD 2PTR by COLLINS,SARAH
ASSIST by GILLIS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,SARAH
TURNOVER by PROFFITT,JADELYN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,SARAH
GOOD 2PTR by BRIMM,JASMINE

SUB IN by PUMPURE,KRISTIANA
SUB OUT by COLLINS,SARAH
SUB IN by RAINEY,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by BRIMM,JASMINE
SUB IN by KAROSICH,KAIULANI
SUB OUT by PROFFITT,JADELYN

BLOCK by RAINEY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,ASHLEY



GOOD 2PTR by CHERRY,SHANTEL

GOOD 2PTR by RIVERA,DAYANARA

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,DAYANARA
TURNOVER by HENRY,WHITLEY

MISS 2PTR by CHERRY,SHANTEL

SUB IN by LUCAS,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by CHERRY,SHANTEL
SUB IN by SMITH,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by HENRY,WHITLEY

REBOUND DEF by LASWELL,MCKINZIE
TURNOVER by RIVERA,DAYANARA

MISS FT by RIVERA,DAYANARA

GOOD FT by RIVERA,DAYANARA
SUB IN by HILL, TARA
SUB OUT by RIVERA,DAYANARA

TURNOVER by SMITH,MICHELLE

TURNOVER by LUCAS,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by LASWELL,MCKINZIE

GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,ERIN

SUB IN by CHERRY,SHANTEL

10:35
10:23
10:00
09:57
09:47
09:30
09:23
09:23
09:08

08:50
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:35

08:32
08:29
08:23
08:23
08:14
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:22
07:09
06:53
06:24
06:17
06:17
06:10

06:05

05:56

05:30

05:05
05:01
04:48
04:25

04:25

34-49

36-49

36-51
38-51

38-53

38-56

39-56

39-58

39-60

39-62

39-64
42-64

H 15

H 13

H 15
H 13

H 21

H 23

H 25
H 22

GOOD 3PTR by GILLIS,SARAH
ASSIST by KAROSICH,KAIULANI

MISS 2PTR by MEEKS,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by RAINEY,ASHLEY
GOOD 2PTR by RAINEY,ASHLEY

MISS 2PTR by RAINEY,ASHLEY

STEAL by MEEKS,EMILY
GOOD 2PTR by RAINEY,ASHLEY
ASSIST by GILLIS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by GILLIS,SARAH

SUB IN by COLLINS,SARAH

SUB OUT by RAINEY,ASHLEY

SUB IN by LITZINGER,KASEY

SUB OUT by KAROSICH,KAIULANI
MISS 2PTR by MEEKS,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,SARAH
MISS 2PTR by COLLINS,SARAH

SUB IN by RAINEY,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by GILLIS,SARAH

GOOD 3PTR by LITZINGER,KASEY
ASSIST by PUMPURE,KRISTIANA
FOUL PERSONAL by LITZINGER,KASEY

SUB IN by BRIMM,JASMINE
SUB OUT by MEEKS,EMILY

GOOD 2PTR by COLLINS,SARAH
ASSIST by PUMPURE,KRISTIANA

GOOD 2PTR by COLLINS,SARAH
ASSIST by LITZINGER,KASEY
FOUL PERSONAL by RAINEY,ASHLEY

STEAL by BRIMM,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by LITZINGER,KASEY
REBOUND OFF by PUMPURE,KRISTIANA
MISS 2PTR by PUMPURE,KRISTIANA
REBOUND OFF by LITZINGER,KASEY
GOOD 2PTR by RAINEY,ASHLEY
ASSIST by PUMPURE,KRISTIANA

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,SARAH
MISS 2PTR by BRIMM,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by RAINEY,ASHLEY
GOOD 2PTR by RAINEY,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by BRIMM,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



SUB OUT by LUCAS,ERIN

SUB IN by KNEZEVIC,KSENIJA
SUB OUT by HILL, TARA

SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,STAR
SUB OUT by SMITH,MICHELLE

STEAL by LASWELL,MCKINZIE

GOOD FT by LASWELL,MCKINZIE
GOOD FT by LASWELL,MCKINZIE

REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,SHANTEL
GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,ASHLEY
ASSIST by CHERRY,SHANTEL

STEAL by LASWELL,MCKINZIE
GOOD 2PTR by LASWELL,MCKINZIE

REBOUND DEF by LASWELL,MCKINZIE
TURNOVER by CHERRY,SHANTEL

SUB IN by HILL, TARA
SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,STAR

STEAL by HILL,TARA
GOOD 2PTR by HILL, TARA
ASSIST by CHERRY,SHANTEL

SUB IN by TAYLOR,GENA
SUB OUT by LASWELL,MCKINZIE

GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,ASHLEY
ASSIST by CHERRY,SHANTEL

MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,GENA
GOOD 2PTR by TAYLOR,GENA

43-64
43-64

47-64

49-64

51-64

51-66

54-66

56-66

H 21
H 21

SUB IN by HILL,STACIAJO

SUB OUT by RAINEY,ASHLEY
SUB IN by RONE,RANIKA

SUB OUT by LITZINGER,KASEY
TURNOVER by HILL,STACIAJO

FOUL PERSONAL by BRIMM,JASMINE

MISS 2PTR by COLLINS,SARAH

TURNOVER by PUMPURE,KRISTIANA

MISS 3PTR by HILL,STACIAJO

STEAL by COLLINS,SARAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MEEKS, EMILY

SUB OUT by COLLINS,SARAH

SUB IN by PROFFITT,JADELYN
SUB OUT by PUMPURE,KRISTIANA
TURNOVER by PROFFITT,JADELYN

MISS 2PTR by PROFFITT,JADELYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by BRIMM,JASMINE
ASSIST by PROFFITT,JADELYN

TURNOVER by PROFFITT,JADELYN



